
Wollongong, New South Wales
October 2025 Daily Weather Observations
Most observations from Bellambi, which is about 7 km north of the Wollongong city centre.
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Temperature, humidity, wind, cloud and rainfall observations are from Bellambi AWS {station 068228}. Pressure observations are from Albion Park (Shellharbour Airport)
{station 068241}

Some cloud observations are from automated equipment; these are somewhat different to those made by a human observer and may not appear every day. Albion Park is
about 25 km southwest of Bellambi (and 18 km from Wollongong), and the pressure there will sometimes be markedly different.
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hPakm/h eighths%°ChPakm/h eighths%°Clocalkm/h hoursmmmm°C°C

1006.030W2425.01006.824W3222.300:0563NNW025.418.5We1
1007.937SSE83519.11006.826NNE4720.020:3983W024.912.0Th2
1014.026SW3023.71015.830SW3818.100:0554W024.513.9Fr3
1022.213E6719.81024.513ESE5919.723:3726SW020.813.8Sa4
1013.919SW2329.81019.213NW6619.506:5441W029.815.5Su5
1011.422SSE88019.61010.715WNW33722.411:4959S030.418.6Mo6
1012.339ENE38319.51017.74S87717.51.220.414.6Tu7
1007.815ENE7422.61013.06NE5019.818:0998S026.514.0We8
1008.722WNW54227.51009.417NNW25423.502:4691W0.428.219.2Th9
1010.424SW2029.41013.56NE16621.212:1746WSW030.115.8Fr10
1009.326WSW1829.01011.319SSW2423.609:5252SSE029.715.6Sa11
1008.648WSW63723.31011.57ESE3224.317:5483W029.116.1Su12
1018.228SSE86316.51016.011ENE15118.701:0950W0.220.113.0Mo13
1015.217NE5722.91018.917N6317.510:5137ENE026.112.2Tu14
1018.517NNE7122.31022.37SE6520.123:0524SW023.314.0We15
1015.028NNE18321.91020.29NE8320.015:3139NE025.415.3Th16
1007.622ESE57023.51010.913NNE85723.715:0774SSE031.718.7Fr17
1014.917E16620.01016.39SSE6218.423:1739SSE0.220.913.8Sa18
1011.043NNE7221.21017.228NNW6619.813:2657NNE024.515.6Su19
1005.415N8021.41009.913NNE17920.219:0365SSE027.118.7Mo20
1013.217ENE77118.61015.711E6919.802:0237S021.617.8Tu21
995.411NE8122.71003.37N78420.314:3076NW035.017.5We22

1015.015ESE86218.81014.424ESE5319.123:1652SSW020.915.3Th23
1013.635SSE46718.41013.713SE6420.011:4352SSE020.515.8Fr24
1012.431NE77320.11016.613NNE16518.515:1846NNE021.614.0Sa25
1001.14N87319.41006.620ENE85220.821:1352W025.816.4Su26
1006.754SE87116.61001.422WSW14421.520:3376S0.824.518.2Mo27
1020.213ESE85515.31021.920S87012.223:0457SSE2.415.710.3Tu28
1017.29E89015.51019.415SW89413.321:4143NE14.217.011.7We29
1015.820SE18319.01017.317SSE89016.712:2133SSE23.020.113.3Th30
1016.322NE7322.11019.17SSE18119.419:1935NNE022.714.9Fr31

Statistics for October 2025
1011.82356121.41014.21446019.724.715.3Mean
995.44N11815.31001.44S12412.215.710.3Lowest

1022.254SE89029.81024.530SW89424.398S23.035.019.2Highest
42.4Total
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